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ESL Fee Structure 

Cost per Semester 

 

 

International students, Residential students (those residing in the dormitory), and students playing sports must 

be on the University’s Student Medical Insurance Plan.   Please note that all fees are quoted in TTD; USD fees are  

based on an exchange rate of TT$6.70 to US$1.00.  However, this rate is subject to change without prior notice.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*  

Student pays Level 4 fee in the final Session. 
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STUDENT TUITION & FEES 

 

per ESL Semester 

TTD USD 

Tuition   $5760.00 $860.00 

General Fees  $2521.00 $377.00 

Insurance (single)  $300.00 $45.00 

New Student Fee  $350.00 $53.00 

Total $8931.00 $1335.00 

DORMITORY & MEAL  CHARGE TTD USD 

Ladies Residence Hall (with 2 meals) $8,250.00 $1232.00 

Timothy Greaves Hall (with 2 meals)        $8,250.00 $1232.00 

Cafeteria (third meal) $2,100.00 $314.00 

   

OTHER FEES   

Late Registration Processing Fee $288.00 $43.00 

Gym Fee (per month) $60.00 $9.00 

Gym Fee (per semester) $150.00 $23.00 

Level 4 Student * $640.00 $96.00 

Family Insurance $300.00 $45.00 

Student Permit $810.00 $121.00 

Caution Fee $640.00 $96.00 
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HERE ARE OUR ACCESSIBLE PAYMENT OPTIONS FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE 

 

 

1) Payments must be made to: University of the Southern Caribbean  

2) Personal cheques and third party cheques are not accepted. 

3) Payments of up to $500.00 (cash) can be made at the Cashier’s Station, Finance Division, Administration Building.  Cash 

payments of more than $500.00 must be made at the local banks listed below. 

4) Online payment facility is available on AEORION using your Visa credit card, payment must be made in TT dollars. 

5) Students who will be making their payments at the Cashier in the Administration Building must take a number and be seated. 

When your number is called, you will then proceed to the Cashier. 

6) Payments of full amounts for tuition, general and other fees can be made at the Banks listed below or at the Cashier’s Station, 

Finance Division, Administration Building, using your LINX, Debit Card, Credit Card, Certified Cheques, bank drafts, or 

international money order ONLY.  When paying at the banks, please provide the Bank Teller with your Name and USC 

I.D. number to place on the transaction. 

7) If paying in TT Dollars, payment should be made at the RBC Bank Account Number: 1000-810-705-3657-6.  

8) If paying in US Dollars, payment should be made at RBC Bank Account Number: 1000-180-103-1657-3.  

9) If paying via Wire Transfer, please note the Wire Transfer information that is carefully itemized for easy reference: 

 

USD DOLLAR TRANSACTION 

RBC Royal Bank, Eastern Main Road, St Augustine, Trinidad, W. I.  Swift Code –RBTTTTPX.  Bank of New York, 48 Wall 

Street, NY, NY, USA.  ABA# 021-000-018 to credit A/C # 890-0016-329 in the name of RBC Bank T&T Ltd.  For further 

credit to A/C # 1000 180 103 16573 in the name of University of the Southern Caribbean. 

 

UK POUND/STERLING TRANSACTION 

RBC Royal Bank, Eastern Main Road, St Augustine, Trinidad, W. I.  Swift Code –RBTTTTPX.  National Westminster Bank 

PLC, Devonshire Square, London, EC2M 4XB, GB.   Swift Code-NWBKGB2L in the name of RBC Bank T&T Ltd.  For 

further credit to A/C # 1000 180 103 16573 in the name of University of the Southern Caribbean. 

EURO TRANSACTION – through BELGIUM 

RBC Royal Bank, Eastern Main Road, St Augustine, Trinidad, W. I.  Swift Code –RBTTTTPX.  ING Belgium NZ/SA 

Marnix Building, 1050 Brussels Belgium.  Swift Code-BBRUBEBB010 in the name of RBC Bank T&T Ltd.  For further 

credit to A/C # 1000 180 103 16573 in the name of University of the Southern Caribbean. 

 

EURO TRANSACTION – through GERMANY 

RBC Royal Bank, Eastern Main Road, St Augustine, Trinidad, W. I.  Swift Code –  

RBTTTTPX.  Deutsche Bank AG, 60262 Frankfurt AM Main, Germany.  Swift Code-DEUTDEFF in the name of RBC Bank 

T&T Ltd.  For further credit to A/C # 1000 180 103 16573 in the name of University of the Southern Caribbean. 

 

Payments made at the cashier are automatically entered into the student’s account; however you must ensure that you 

receive a receipt from the university cashier for your records. 

 

Students’ Exchange Rate  

The University of the Southern Caribbean wishes to advise all its students that in light of the continued depreciation of the TT dollar 

vis à vis the US dollar, effective July 1, 2017 the exchange rate applicable for all transactions has been adjusted from TT$6.40 to 

TT$6.70 to the USD.  Both fees and exchange rates are subject to change without prior notification. 

 

 

Student Finance Department 

studentfinance@usc.edu.tt 

1-868-662-2241/2, Ext. 1225 


